VALID THRU  7/31/2018
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Mile Pt

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.94
2.37
45.93
48.55
48.74
49.19
62.42
25.36
26.53
126.65
5.66
7.90
11.12
7.53
5.64
0.00
41.88
58.57
2.08
14.90
26.46
159.47
175.95
197.55

CNTY

Alleghany
Hampton
Henrico
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Roanoke (M)
Roanoke (M)
Roanoke (M)
Roanoke (M)
Rockingham
Virginia Beach
Virginia Beach
Virginia Beach
Richmond (M)
Henrico
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Middlesex
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Henrico
Clarke
Patrick
Lynchburg
Surry
Surry
Staunton
Staunton
Washington
Botetourt
Botetourt
Rockbridge

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

PRIVATE ROAD
BIG BETHEL ROAD
BYRD HILL ROAD
Bedford Avenue
Hill Street
5TH STREET
BRANDON AVENUE
PERSINGER ROAD
WISE AVE
COUNTRY CLUB ROAD
E GREEN GARDEN CIR
Inlet Road
W GREEN GARDEN CIR
COMMERCE ROAD
PARHAM ROAD
BOYDTON PLANK ROAD
us.1
BOYDTON PLANK ROAD
BOYDTON PLANK ROAD
BOYDTON PLANK ROAD
(WBL) PLANK RD.
(WBL) PLANK RD.
ROUTE 0003
BUGGS ISLAND ROAD
BUGGS ISLAND ROAD
NEW MARKET ROAD
HARRY BYRD HWY-WBL
Salem Highway / 8
Ninth Street
James River Drive
Colonial Trail E
GREENVILLE AVE.
GREENVILLE AVENUE
Lee Highway
Lee Highway / 11
Lee Highway 11
SOUTH LEE HWY

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

PVT RD O SIMPSON CREEK
NEWMARKET CREEK
UPHAM BROOK
NS Railway
Blackwater Creek
TROUT RUN
MURRAY RUN
MURRAY RUN
TINKER CREEK
O TRIB. BLACKS RUN
SUNSET CANAL
Inlet of Lynnhaven River
SUNSET CANAL
GOODES CREEK
SHOPPING CENTER ROAD
BRANCH OF BUCKSKIN CREEK
SAPPONY CREEK
TRIB OF SAPPONY CREEK
SAPPONY CREEK
PICTURE BRANCH
NINE MILE BRANCH
LICK RUN
RAPPAHANNOCK RIVER @
ROBBINS CREEK
ALLENS CREEK
BAILEYS CK @ CURLES-NECK
TRIB DRY MARSH RUN
Rocky Branch
Kanawha
Upper Chippokes Creek
College Run Creek
LEWIS CREEK
TRIBUTARY TO LEWIS CREEK
HALL CREEK
Tinker Creek
Looney Mill Creek
BUFFALO CREEK
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LOCATION

0.20 D. END - 0.10 RT 269
0.90 TO 258/ 0.20BRIARF R
0.3 DUMBARTN 0.2 DEAD END
1.22-Rt501/1.64-Rt29 A
0025BDWAY ST 0009LGHE RD
0.01 MI LOUDEN AVE
0.4 Ml FROM US 221
0013BRAM AVE
003817TH ST 0017ECL RKE
006833W 008433 E
0.50S LYNHAVNO.40HOLLND R
0.1DEAD END/0.2 RID.EN.RD
0.50S LYNHAVNO.40HOLLND R
.3 DEEPWA TER .02BELLMEAD
.11 HOLLY HILL .05 QUIOCC
.23 Fr Mkny & 0.29 To 652
2.33 Fr652 & 1.20 To 649
2.52 Fr 652 & 1.01 To 649
2.97 Fr 652 & 0.56 To 649
0.12 Fr 685 & 1.06 To 634
7.2M RTE95-6.1M ORANGE CO
6.1M RTE95-7.2M ORANGE CO
MID'SEX.- LANC. CO.LINE
.54 FR 678 & .85 TO 707
5FR 615 &2.74 TO 708
24 TOI-295 & 1.6 TO 156
1.22 TO 635 - 0.08 TO 660
0.65-Rt 859; 0.30-Rt 800
0003JEFF ST 0001DEAD END
0.0 MILFR. SURRY CO. LINE
7.57 Mi.To Isle of Wight
COALTER ST.AT COMMERCE RD
.12HAMPTON ST-.06 WELLERDR
0.80 FR 767; 0.09 TO 754
2.31-Rte220;0.53-Rke.Co
1.91 SCL Buc; 2.06 Rt 681
0.82TO 834 & 0.20 TO 678



VALID THRU  7/31/2018
Rte Mile Pt
11 198.04
11 210.18
11 214.39
11 265.19
11 286.52
11 294.32
15 0.00
15 8.43
15 123.87
15 224.09
15 224.59
16 72.99
17 17.31
17 125.37
18 11.46
22 1.87
22 4.94
24 11.98
26 3.86
29 236.94
33 5.52
33 7.03
33 42.25
33 44.66
39 6.29
39 40.55
39 48.56
39 49.47
40 16.26
40 73.20
40 186.04
40 188.66
42 2.89
42 3.15
42 3.37
42 4.75
42 5.65

CNTY

Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Shenandoah
Shenandoah
Prince William
Mecklenburg
Louisa
Loudoun
Loudoun
Tazewell
Newport News
Essex
Alleghany
Albemarle
Albemarle
Bedford
Appomattox
Fairfax
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockingham
Bath
Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Franklin
Pittsylvania
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

SOUTH LEE HIGHWAY
NORTH LEE HIGHWAY
N LEE HIGHWAY NBL
ROUTE 11
OLD VALLEY PIKE
OLD VALLEY PIKE
RTE.15 NBL.
HWY. FIFTEEN
James Madison Hwy.
JAMES MONROE HWY.
JAMES MONROE HWY.
Stoney Ridge Rd.
NBL ROUTE 0017
CHURCH LANE
POTTS CREEK ROAD
LOUISA ROAD
LOUISA ROAD
Stewartsville Rd24
Oakville Road
RTE. 29 - LEE HWY
ROUTE 33
RAWLEY PIKE
ROUTE 33 EBL
ROUTE 33 BUSINESS
MOUNTAIN VALLEY RD
MAURY RIVER RD
MAURY RIVER RD
Maury River Road
Franklin Street/40
Gretna Road
MCKENNEY HIGHWAY
MCKENNEY HIGHWAY

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

TRIB BUFFALO CREEK
CATTLE PASS&TR MILL CR
MARLBROOK CREEK
TRIB DRY FORK
N F SHENANDOAH RIVER
TRIBUTARY STONY CREEK
LITTLE BULL RUN
NS RAILWAY
Wheeler Creek
TRIB.OF LIMESTONE BRANCH
TRIB.OF LIMESTONE BR.
JOHNSON BRANCH
CSX RAILWAY
HOSKINS CREEK
POTTS CREEK
BRANCH CARROLL CREEK
BRANCH MECHUNK CREEK
EAST FORK BEAVERDAM CRK
North Creek
TRIBUTARY OF ACCOTINK CK
PEACH RUN
RACCOON RUN
WEST SWIFT RUN
S F SHENANDOAH RIVER
BACK CREEK
BRATTONS CREEK
MAURY RIVER
HAYS CREEK
Otter Creek
Dry Branch
MILL RUN BRANCH
BRANCH OF SAPONY CREEK

BLUEGRASS TRL CATTLE PASS
BLUEGRASS TRL CATTLE PASS
BLUEGRASS TRL STREAM
BLUEGRASS TRL CATTLE PASS (ABANDONED)
BLUEGRASS TRL CATTLE PASS
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LOCATION

0.81 TO 764 & 0.67 TO 678
0.45TO 716 &0.80 TO 715
0.53 TO 837 &0.10 TO 710
0.10 RT 720 N-0.22RT 720S
0.30 TO 743-0.70 TO 720
0.17 TO 698-0.04 EDINBURG
00.43FR66/00.35T0O625
.63 FR 58 & .93 TO 49
3.36 From 64 & 3.51 To 22
1.39 FR 663 & 0.70 TO 661
01.20 Fr 661/00.89 To 663
3.81MIFR16A&4.57TMITOWVALN
0.16TO 143&258/0.15 TO 60
0.0M CL TAPPA-1.6M RTE360
0.50 TO 610 & 0.05 TO 616
0.27 FR 744 & 0.41 TO 731
4.98 FR 250/0.43 TO 231
3.25RT 619; 2.75 RT 746
0.80-Rt 660 / 0.65-Rt 711
00.30FR1040/00.05T0243
5.33 RT 847-5.52W VA LIN
3.82 TO 847-7.03 W VA LIN
1.23 RT 634 - 0.94 RT 628
0.01 RT 635- 0.29 WCL ELK
7.80 TO 621 & 0.03 TO 600
1.86 TO 601 & 0.30 TO 780
0.10 TO 732 & 0.04 TO 602
0.20 TO 668 & 0.61 TO 732
0.88-Rt 788; 0.45-Rt 892
0.40 TO 927N-0.05 TO 927S
0.67 Fr619 & 1.12 To 659
0.49 Fr 665 & 1.62 To 630
6.7TOR16;2.9TOR91
6.6 To 16; 3.2 To 91
6.2TO 16;3.4 TO 91
4.8TOR16;4.8TOR91
3.9TO 16;5.7 TO 91



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

42
42
42
42
42
42
43
50
50
52
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
60
60
60
60
60
60
61
61
63
64
65

Mile Pt

24.92
93.46
106.56
157.77
214.55
246.08
7.65
49.73
51.96
24.74
36.78
36.78
9.38
3.75
0.99
65.34
0.00
1.58
42.72
42.97
131.42
228.14
311.62
325.23
330.39
390.60
3.40
18.00
137.80
178.13
209.09
212.59
14.42
33.17
38.89
267.28
11.25

CNTY
Bland
Craig
Craig
Bath
Augusta
Rockingham
Campbell
Loudoun
Loudoun
Carroll
Wythe
Wythe
Hanover
Frederick
Rockbridge
Pittsylvania
Carroll
Suffolk City
Lee
Lee
Washington
Patrick
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Brunswick
Buena Vista
Newport News
Cumberland
Chesterfield
New Kent
New Kent
Tazewell
Bland
Dickenson
Hampton
Scott

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

W BLUE GRASS TRAIL
CumberlandGaprd/42
CumberlandGaprd/42

COWPASTURE RVR HWY
SCENIC HWY
ROUTE 42 BUS
Bedford Highway
JOHN MOSBY HIGHWAY
JOHN MOSBY HWY.
Popular Camp Rd/52
US-52 NBL
US-52 SBL

E.PATRICK HENRY RD

WARDENSVILLE PIKE

TYE RIVER TURNPIKE

Halifax Road
DANVILLE PIKE
Holland Road
ROUTE 58
ROUTE 58
JEB STUART HIGHWAY
Jeb Stuart Hwy/58
Philpott Road WBL
Philpott Road
Bill Tuck Highway
U.S. 58 (WBL)
ROUTE 0060
Warwick Blvd.
Anderson Highway

MIDLOTHIAN TPK EBL

WBL POCAHONTAS TR
WBL POCHONTAS TR

ROUTE 61
WOLF CREEK HWY
Big Ridge Road
IS 64 EBL
CLINCH RIVER HWY

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

N FORK HOLSTON RIVER
Sinking Creek
Meadow Creek

COWPASTURE RIVER
TRIB LONG GLADE CREEK
COOKS CREEK @ DAYTON

Plumtree Branch
BRANCH OF LITTLE RIVER
TRIBUTARY LITLE RIVER
Branch Shorts Creek
IS-81/IS-77/US-11;Stream
I1S-81/1S-77/US-11;Stream
FALLING CREEK
DUCK RUN
SOUTH RIVER
Banister River
RTE. 58 BUSINESS
Lake Meade
STREAM
STATION CREEK
STRAIGHT BRANCH
Little lvy Creek
Brandon Creek
Lawson Creek
Grassy Creek
ROSES CREEK
S FORK_CHALK MINE_RUN
Lake Maury
Rock Creek
FALLING CREEK
TOE INK SWAMP
SCHIMINOE CREEK
COVE CREEK
SPRING BRANCH

RUSSELL FORK RIVER

Hampton Rvr & Boxwood St
COVE CREEK
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LOCATION

8.2TO 52,6.7 TO SMYTH CO
0.15-RTE 667;0.55-RTE 624
2.38-New Castle;0.21-R624
1.61 TO 631 & 0.36 TO ACL
0.06 RT 754 - 2.16 RT 753
0.06 NCL DAYT-0.08RT 1208
6.03 Alvsta/1.67 Bed CL
0.55FR633/1.25TO 734
00.05631/00.36 612
2.69-Wyth CL; 7.38-Hillsv
0.0MTO 121; 1.23M TO 94
0.0MTO 121; 1.23M TO 94
0.55 TO 669 & 0.22 TO 666
0.12 TO 603 - 0.07 TO 608
.84 TO AUGCL & .05 TO 608
0.40 Rt 649 - 0.20 Rt 649
0.42 Mi W. OF INT RTE 780
0.26 MLLFR.INT.RTE. 337
0.27FR421;8.19TOECLJONE
.02 To 421&8.43 ECL JONES
4.86 TO 91,10.57 GRAY CO
0.49-RT 610;0.06-RT 639
0.20-Rt 696/1.20-Rt 119
0.50-Rt. 704/0.90-Rt. 931
0.84-Rt 742/1.06-Rt 658
.85FR46R & 1.4 TO 58B
0039ECL BU VI0340AMHER CO
0.85TO 306/0.33 TO 312
0.37 t0 633 - 0.95 to 629
0.49 Fr 624 & 0.05 To2561
0.02 TO 640 & 0.20 TO 106
0.68 fr 615 & 1.34 to 618
11.80FRRTI77-3.20TORT614
6.1 FR52 0125GILES CO
0.03 FR. 80; 0.01 TO 613
1.73 Mi Fr Rte 167
0066649 0094662



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

65
68
71
72
80
80
80
80
80
81
84
91
91
103
103
116
116
143
151
155
159
211
220
220
220
221
221
230
231
234
239
250
250
250
250
250
252

Mile Pt

12.30
0.66
271
21.12
2.74
3.90
4.62
4.71
9.06
114.62
8.50
1.22
13.46
10.75
11.25
5.75
10.32
35.34
18.17
4.34
5.97
2.84
0.22
131.81
180.70
4.70
51.60
20.27
0.89
0.55
3.91
2.67
24.05
42.00
43.56
100.17
25.52

CNTY

Scott
Wise
Russell
Scott
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Montgomery
Highland
Washington
Washington
Patrick
Patrick
Roanoke (M)
Roanoke
York
Nelson
Charles City
Alleghany
Page
Roanoke (M)
Alleghany
Highland
Lynchburg
Floyd
Madison
Albemarle
Prince William
Portsmouth
Highland
Highland
Augusta
Augusta
Albemarle
Augusta

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

Clinch River Hwy.
EXETER RD.
NORTH 71
HANGING ROCK PKWY
LINDELL ROAD
LINDELL ROAD
LINDELL ROAD
LINDELL ROAD
HAYTERS GAP ROAD
ROUTE 81 SBL
MILL GAP ROAD
MONROE ROAD
MONROE ROAD
Dry Pond Hy/Rt 103
Dry Pond Hwy 103
WALNUT AVE.

Jae Valley Rd/116
Merrimac Trail
Patrick Henry Hwy.
COURTHOUSE ROAD
DUNLAP CREEK ROAD
MAIN STREET
ROANOKE RIVER
SAM SNEAD HIGHWAY
POTOMAC RIVER ROAD
12th Street
Floyd Hwy S 221
Orange Road
GORDONSVILLE ROAD
DUMFRIES ROAD
VICTORY BLVD.
MOUNTAIN TPK
HIGHLAND TPKE
Hankey Mt. Hwy
Hankey Mtn. Hwy
RICHMOND ROAD
Middlebrook Road

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

BRANCH
PIGEON CREEK
STREAM
LITTLE STONY CREEK
CATTLE PASS
STREAM
LOGAN CREEK
LOGAN CREEK
WOLF CREEK
RTE 8
EAST BACK CREEK
CATTLE PASS
TUTTLE BRANCH
Long Branch
Peters Creek
WILLIAMSON RD, NSRR
Back Creek
Queen Creek
Trib. Hat Creek
COLLINS RUN
DUNLAP CREEK
HAWKSBILL CK
WILEY DRIVE
FALLING SPRING CREEK
TRIB STRAIT CREEK
NS Railway
Br of Dobbins Creek
Creek
STREAM
ROUTE 1-95 SBL,HOV,NBL
PARADISE CREEK
LAUREL FORK
TRIB BULLPASTURE RIVER
SPRUCE LICK BRANCH
STOUTAMEYER BRANCH
SHADWELL CREEK
LEWIS CREEK
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LOCATION
.37 TO R649 & 10.7 TO R72

.01MTO 765 &.66MTO LEE CO

8.61MTO19B & 0.05MTO 58A
3.80 FR SCL - 1.34 TO 653
1.7 TO 609; 3.3 TO 700
2.9T0O609; 2.1 TO 700
0.14 TO 743, 0.01 TO 830
0.10 FR. 830; 0.05 TO 743
5.91 RUSSELL& 9.13 FR 11
5.13RT-177; 4.05RTE-460
0.36 RT 602 - 4.00 RT 640
247TO11;1.0 TO 762
1.24 TO11;2.2TO 762
00.18 RT 644;00.30 RT 741
0.25-RT 644N;0.30-RT 644S
.01 E JEFF;.01 W PIEDMONT
2.43-Roa; 0.85-Frank Co.
0.00 Mi To Williamsburg
0.00-Rt.833/6.42-Rt.56
0.67 TO612 &0.64 TO 610
3.63TO 717 & 2.47 TO 665
.06 RT 340&1.27 RT 211 BP
0067116  0152SCL-ROAN
4.00 TO684 & 0.10 TO 640
0.45 RT 632S-1.05 RT 632N
.12 501 /1.22 NCL LYNC
1.10 RT 750; 0.12 RT 740
.98 From 620 & .37 To 15
0.89 FR 22/7.22 LOUISA CL
00.55FR1/03.50T0643
1.44 TO 17 /0.38 TO 337
1.80 RT 600 - 1.10 RT 601
3.75RT 614 - 0.60 RT 678
1.50 RT 728 -2.61 RT 715
2.24TO736-0.06 TO 728
0.29FR1107/ 0.41TO1146
.03 TO 693E & .78 TO 1440



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

254
259
286
301
311
313
337
340
340
340
360
415
460
460
460
460
522
600
600
602
603
603
604
604
604
605
606
606
606
608
608
608
608
610
610
610
610

Mile Pt

4.43
5.09
0.02
1.27
38.31
1.69
2.68
0.21
0.78
1.33
40.73
1.02
9.63
210.70
256.46
265.31
112.79
3.72
24.29
6.96
1.73
5.08
2.22
4.02
5.25
1.90
5.24
8.88
9.15
6.24
10.88
11.49
21.81
0.42
8.91
9.00
9.03

CNTY

Augusta
Rockingham
Fairfax
Petersburg
Craig
Powhatan
Suffolk City
Augusta
Augusta
Page
Halifax
Hampton
Buchanan
Campbell
Prince Edward
Nottoway
Warren
Nottoway
Frederick
Augusta
Hanover
Wise
Bland
Scott
Scott
Nottoway
Sussex
Clarke
Hanover
Stafford
Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Augusta
Alleghany
Rockbridge
Dinwiddie
Smyth

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

Parkersburg Trnpk
ROUTE 259
FAIRFAX CO. PKWY.
SYCAMORE STREET
Paint Bank Rd /311
BEAUMONT ROAD
E. Washington St.
Stuarts Draft Hwy
Stuarts Draft Hwy
ROUTE 340 BUS
James D Hagood Hwy
QUEEN STREET
Riverside Drive
Route 460 WBL
WBL Route 460
U.S. 460 (EBL)
REMOUNT RD
SNEAD SPRING ROAD
SILER RD
Summerdean Road
LANDORA BRIDGE RD
DUNBAR ROAD
WALKERS CREEK ROAD
DRY CREEK RD
DRY CREEK RD
GREEN GABLE ROAD
Beaverdam Road
RIVER RD
STUDLEY ROAD
BROOKE RD.
FORGE ROAD
FORGE ROAD
LONG MEADOW RD.
NIDA LANE
PLANK ROAD
OLD WHITE OAK ROAD
ROUTE 610

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

EDISON CREEK
LINVILLE CK @ BROADWAY
FAIR LAKES CIRCLE
INTERSTATE-85
Potts Creek
GRIGG LAKE
Jerico Canal
TRIB CHRISTIANS CREEK
TRIB CHRISTIANS CREEK
SF SHENANDOAH RIVER
Difficult Creek
NEWMARKET CREEK
LOONEYS CREEK
Beaver Creek
Bush River
ELLIS FORK CREEK
SLOAN CREEK
WHETSTONE CREEK
BACK CREEK
MIDDLE RIVER
NORTH ANNA RIVER
STREAM
BIG WALKER CREEK #1
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS & BRANCH
BRANCH OF BLAND CREEK
Seacorrie Swamp
SPOUT RUN
TOTOPOTOMOQY CREEK
ACCOKEEK CREEK
CHILDRESS CREEK
BUFFALO CREEK
MEADOW RUN
MILL BRANCH
BROAD CREEK

BRANCH BUTTERWOOD CREEK

CATTLE PASS
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LOCATION

0.79 RT 708 - 1.66 RT 833
0.10 RT 42 -0.02 RT 1411
00.28FR7700/00.35TO66
1.27 Fr 301 & 0.95 To 1
0.05-RTE 600;0.05-RTE 661
1.69 Fr DEnd & .35 TO 669
1.00 MI.LFR.INT.RTE:642
2.06 RT 694 - 0.21 RT 11
1.49 RT 694 - 0.78 RT 11
0.01 TO614-0.02 TO 650
1.92-Rt 344/0.46-Rt 607
1.02 TO 258 /1.57 TO 351
9.6 TO KY.&1.6 TO GRUNDY
40-Rt726 / 5.21-Rt24
0.06 to 630 - 0.16 to 636
.69 FR NOTT CL,2.08 / 360
1.45 RAPPA CO -1.65 TO604
1.1FR 626 & 1.5 TO 625
0.10 TO 687 - 1.50 TO 689
0.59 TO 603 & 0.93 TO 677
0.0 TO HAVOVER CO LINE
5.31MT0O23B&1.7MTOENDRTE
2.20FR 42-1.25TO 651
1.30 FR 603;4.00 TO LEECO
0.05Fr603;5.25ToLeeColLine
4 FR 669 & .35 TO 660
.45 Fr. 622/1.15 To 604
0.80 TO607-1.06 TO7
0.10 TO 628 & 0.80 TO 604
0.1M RTE677-0.3M RTE629
0.30 TO 680 & 0.60 TO 679
.01 TO 700N & .01 TO 7008
0.86 RT 795 -0.90 RT 1320
0.10TO 611 &0.08 TO 18
0.10 TO 682 & 2.00 TO 678
1.89 Fr 645 & 0.41 To 622
.6 TOR630 & .7 TO R631



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

610
610
610
611
611
612
612
613
613
613
613
613
613
613
613
613
614
614
614
614
615
615
615
617
618
618
618
618
619
619
619
619
620
623
623
624
624

Mile Pt

9.05
9.51
10.00
6.93
13.41
1.20
9.74
1.34
2.09
2.14
2.36
2.44
2.80
3.84
8.44
8.83
1.20
3.49
6.06
7.20
0.20
5.05
5.10
4.47
3.1
4.40
9.52
14.13
1.82
3.00
12.49
17.71
2.30
3.59
6.98
2.35
3.66

CNTY

Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Rockbridge
Fairfax
Washington
Washington
Orange
Scott
Scott
Scott
Rockingham
Scott
Scott
Scott
Dinwiddie
Scott
Sussex
Rappahannock
Powhatan
Bath
Scott
Nottoway
Nottoway
Scott
Scott
Scott
Southampton
Surry
Scott
Mecklenburg
Scott
Wythe
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Dinwiddie
Clarke
Augusta

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

PLANK ROAD
PLANK ROAD
PLANK ROAD
OLD COLCHESTER RD.
N. FORK RIVER ROAD
ROUTE 0612
Monrovia Road
BIG MOCCASIN RD
BIG MOCCASIN RD
BIG MOCCASIN RD
SPRING CREEK RD
BIG MOCCASIN RD
BIG MOCCASIN RD
BIG MOCCASIN RD
WHITE OAK ROAD
BIG MOCCASIN RD
Walnut Hill Road
Keyser Run Road
JUDE'S FERRY ROAD
Muddy Run Rd
Federal Rd.
NAMOZINE ROAD
NAMOZINE ROAD
Gas Well Rd.
BOOZY CREEK RD
BOOzY CREEK RD
Crumpler Road
Southwark Road
Reed Hollow Rd.
NELLIE JONES ROAD
BIG STONEY CK. RD.
AUSTINVILLE RD.
WHITE OAK CHURCH R
SUTHERLAND ROAD
SUTHERLAND ROAD
RED GATE RD
MT. TORREY RD.

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

BROAD CREEK
BROAD CREEK
BROAD CREEK
POHICK CREEK
CATTLE PASS
DRY CHANNEL
Stream
Stream
CATTLE PASS
BRANCH
NORTH RIVER
CATTLE PASS
STREAM
CATTLE PASS

BRANCH BUTTERWOOD CREEK

CATTLE PASS
Branch Coppahaunk Swamp
Keyser Run
JONES CREEK
DRY RUN
CATTLE PASS
LITTLE CREEK
BRANCH of LITTLE CREEK
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
BRANCH
Terrapin Swamp
Grays Creek
BRANCH
GREAT CREEK
CATTLE PASS
Cattle Pass
WHITE OAK CREEK
WHIPPONOCK CREEK
NAMOZINE CREEK
LONG BRANCH
BACK CREEK
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LOCATION

1.90 TO 678 & 0.20 TO 682
0.70TO682 & 1.40TO 678
0.95TO 678 & 1.15TO 682
0.90FR1/0.90TO242
2.05FR19;1.45T0687
1.2FR 802 -2.0 TO RusCL
.43 From 637 & .87 To 662
0.25 fr 786; 0.65 to 687
0.0 687; 1.0 Rte 786
0.05 687; 2.0 Rte 688
0.75 RT 727E-0.25 RT727W
0.35687; 1.70 688
0.71 fr 687; 1.34 to 688
0.3 fr 688; 1.75 to 687
0.87 Fr639 & 0.91 To 642
0.60 RUSS CO; 2.15 852
0.20 fr 460/1.20 to 606
.80 Fr622 & .30 To 672
2.60Fr613&0.80 To 711
210 TO 609 & 7.20 TO 220
1.40 FR 616; 0.20 TO 58
.05FR 617 & .15 TO 619
0.1 FR617 & 0.1 TO 619
001058 0130WASHIN C
1.09 TO 617, 0.69 TO 695
0.6 TO617,0.0 TO 845
0.05 Miles to Route 621
0.60 Mi.Fr.Int.Rte. 640
0.58 FR 906 - 0.02 TO 660
1.03 FR 788 & 1.4 TO 620
0.75FR653-1.10 TO 728
1.5MTO 52& 1.1M TO 636
0.80 Fr642 & 1.00 To 460
1.59 Fr 611 & 1.69 To 750
Dinwiddie & Amelia Co Lin
1.20 TO 626 - 0.00 TO 622
0.30 TO625-0.10 TO1601



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

625
625
628
629
629
629
631
631
632
635
637
638
639
639
640
640
641
642
642
643
643
644
644
645
645
645
648
648
649
649
649
650
651
653
655
657
659

Mile Pt

1.71
1.88
11.92
1.25
3.45
5.11
0.85
9.58
7.55
8.82
1.09
0.69
0.43
2.63
0.01
4.93
3.66
0.10
0.40
2.54
9.47
0.38
11.70
2.08
3.24
4.09
0.22
0.75
0.20
1.77
2.02
1.52
0.18
8.45
2.35
4.07
0.77

CNTY

Highland
Scott
Fauquier
Scott
Scott
Prince Edward
New Kent
Albemarle
Scott
Lunenburg
Smyth
Isle of Wight
Smyth
Suffolk City
Smyth
Culpeper
Chesterfield
Scott
Page
Montgomery
Buchanan
Amelia
Bedford
Washington
Rockbridge
Washington
Washington
Scott
Scott
Smyth
Smyth
Rockbridge
Smyth
Scott
Southampton
Sussex
Smyth

N8R VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FACILITIES CARRIED FEATURE INTERSECTED

FORKS OF WATER RD STRAIT CREEK
ANGLERS WAY RD CATTLE PASS
Bust Head Road Broad Run

ROBINETE VALLEY RD
ROBINETE VALLEY RD
Twin Lakes Road
SOUTH GARDEN ROAD
OLD LYNCHBURG ROAD
POSSUM CREEK RD
ORAL OAKS ROAD
CARLOCK CREEK RD
Mill Creek Road
SULPHUR SPRINGS RD

CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
Goodwin Lake Spillway
DESHAZO SWAMP
BRANCH BISCUIT RUN
COWAN BRANCH
BEAR ELEMENT CREEK
BRANCH
Burnt Mill Swamp
SPRING CREEK

ROUTE 0639 SBD SYS RR & NS RAILWAY
VANCE DR. SPRING CREEK
Monumental Mill Rd Duncan Run
DUNDAS ROAD CSX TRNS & USDGSC SERVIC
Copper Creek Rd BRANCH
STONYMAN RD EAST HAWKSBILL CREEK
Yell Sulph Rd 643 Mill Branch
JULIUS HALL MEM RD KNOX CREEK
ROCKY FORD ROAD FLAT CREEK
Old Cifax Rd/644 Branch of Elk Creek
WALLACE PIKE ROAD BRANCH
VALLEY PIKE MILL CREEK
Wallace Pike BRANCH
SINKING CREEK RD. CATTLE PASS
BIG SPRING RD BRANCH
RYE COVE MEM RD BRANCH
NEEDMORE ROAD BRANCH
NEEDMORE ROAD BRANCH
Goodbar Drive COLLIERS CREEK
Carriage Road BRANCH
HUNTER VALLEY WEST CATTLE PASS
Brandy Pond Road Three Creek
Main Street Stony Creek
OLD EBENEZER ROAD BRANCH
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LOCATION

0.03 RT 220-1.73 DEAD END
0.02 FR 720- 0.18 TO 626
.20 Fr 55 & 3.30 To 601
0.55FR 628 - 1.25 TN. LN
0.20 FR 841-1.75TO 628
0.59t0 613 - 0.99 to 621
0.85 FR 106 & 1.25 TO 60
1.44 FR706/0.83 TO 781
1.80 FR 637 - 0.10 TO 636
5 FR 655 & 1.4 TO 643
1.09 FR 774 - .01 TO 638
1.30 Miles from Route 641
.05 FR 640 & .25 TO 731
0.13MI.FR.INT.RTE:58
0.0TO 639-0.5 FR END MAIN
.80From 229 & 1.70 To628
0.70 FR 770 & .45 TO 1607
0.3M to 644; 0.12M to 627
0.20 RT 640 - 0.50 RT 689
1.20 Rt 642; 2.60 Rt 111
0.35 FR 650; 0.15 TO 648
0.37 Fr681 & 3.85 To 616
01.80 RT643;00.70 RT 638
0.27 TO 659; 0.02 FR 659
0.01 TO 11 & 0.04 TO 832
0.85FR625;0.75T0661
0.22 TO 647, 0.58 TO 649
1.15FR 647 -0.75TO 65
0.20 FR 65-2.00 TO 650
.15 TO R762;1.05 TO R660
.8 TO R660;.4 TO R762
0.12 TO 646 & 0.88 TO END
.18 FR R605 & .02 TO R645
3.15FR619-0.45TO 656
1.00 TO612/1.00 TO 652
0.04 fr 658/0.02 to 670
0.07 FR 665; 0.5 TO 664



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

659
659
659
661
662
663
663
664
664
664
664
665
665
670
671
671
671
672
672
672
677
678
678
680
681
682
684
684
686
687
689
689
689
689
689
689
689

Mile Pt

2.00
2.40
6.45
3.10
2.50
2.40
2.55
1.25
2.73
4.78
6.08
3.44
3.84
6.35
1.24
9.24
13.48
0.20
0.55
6.35
4.85
6.89
7.54
2.09
1.14
8.16
3.56
3.92
1.35
0.80
0.05
1.90
2.15
3.12
3.59
8.57
9.32

CNTY

Amelia
Amelia
Scott
Floyd
Brunswick
Washington
Washington
Nottoway
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Wise
Scott
Scott
Washington
Washington
Lee
Washington
Bath
Russell
Lee
Ambherst
Scott
Scott
Powhatan
Wise
Smyth
Washington
Washington
Scott
Washington
Washington
Scott
Scott

N8R VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FACILITIES CARRIED

OAK GROVE ROAD
OAK GROVE ROAD

FEATURE INTERSECTED

HORSEPEN BRANCH
UNNAMED BR APP RVR

RIVER BLUFF RD
Thompson Rd/661
TILLMAN ROAD
GOLDEN VIEW RD
GOLDEN VIEW RD.
DUSTY ROAD
BEAGLE CLUB RD.
BEAGLE CLUB RD.
HILL STA. ALLEY RD
MANVILLE RD
MANVILLE RD
WAYSIDE MEADOW RD
NORTH FORK ROAD
VALLEY CREEK RD
NICKLESVILLE RD
PARKS MILL RD.
PARKS MILL ROAD
T-672
WATAUGA RD.
INDIAN DRAFT ROAD
UPPER COPPER CK RD
ROUTE 680
Seminole Drive
LONG HOLLOW RD
GROUSE HOLLOW LN
CARTERSVILLE ROAD
DERBY ROAD
OLD CHATHAM HILL
BRUMLEY GAP ROAD
BRUMLEY GAP RD.
Lundsford Mill Rd.
BRUMLEY GAP RD.
BRUMLEY GAP RD.
Ann GoodeCooperRd.
Ann Goode Cooper

CATTLE PASS
Little River
PAGE CREEK
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS

TRIB OF WHETSTONE CREEK

CATTLE PASS
STREAM
CATTLE PASS
BRANCH
BRANCH
CATTLE PASS
BRANCH
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
MARTIN CREEK
CATTLE PASS
TRIB STUART RUN
COPPER CREEK
CATTLE PASS
Williams Run
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
DEEP CREEK
STREAM
CATTLE PASS

LITTLE MOCCASIN CREEK

BRANCH
CATTLE PASS
BRANCH
BRANCH
CATTLE PASS
CATTLE PASS
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LOCATION

2.0Fr612s & 0.8 To 612n
24 Fr612s & 0.4 To 612n
.05 TO 680S -.10 FR 680N
0.20-Rte668; 1.40-Rte681
39 FR 661 & .4 TO 611
24T0647,1.10 TO 717
2.55TO 647,0.95 TO 717
1.25 FR 49S & 0.4 TO 49N
2.15 Fr 645; 0.45 To 665
0.1 Fr 645; 2.5 To 665
0.10 FR 663 -0.40 TO 619
3.4 Fr 23Bus;1.2 To 627
0.88 Fr 627; 3.8 To 23Bus
2.05Fr71;0.85 To 673
.05M TO 705 &.10M TO 707
0.20 FR 847;0.85 TO 678
1.65 FR 801- 0.25 TO 780
0.20 TO 664, 0.8 TO 676
0.55TO 664, 0.50 TO 676
0.05FR 697; 0.04TO 58
0.65 FR. 58; 0.95 TO 705
.30 TO 629E & .60 TO 629W
.60M TO 679 & 3. 1M TO 671
0.40 TO 669, 0.61 TO 852
0.09-Rt.1054/0.01-Rt.1048
090 FR774-3.4TO 754
0.55 FR 685-0.05 TO D.END
2.63 Fr715 & 0.94 To 600
1.35MTOENDMAINT&1.05MTO78
.8 TOR610 & .4 FR R624
.05FRRT19;3.05TORT688
1.90 TO 19, 1.20 TO 688
0.20 TO 58; 0.50 FR 692
0.02 TO 688;0.18 TO 813
0.29 TO 813-0.01 TO 687
1.65T0O690 2.45 FR 691
0.9 fr 690; 3.15 to 691



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

691
691
692
693
695
697
704
706
706
708
708
714
719
721
722
723
724
726
727
730
731
731
734
736
736
738
742
742
743
743
746
751
753
753
759
762
770

Mile Pt

0.15
2.10
4.74
1.34
0.70
0.31
2.33
0.10
3.23
0.40
0.88
1.33
16.89
0.84
0.01
2.35
5.78
6.09
5.66
12.98
0.55
3.72
0.44
2.70
6.96
5.76
0.76
0.96
0.80
4.71
0.03
1.20
0.80
1.09
4.10
1.70
0.91

CNTY

Scott
Scott
Washington
Wise
Louisa
Frederick
Scott
Lee
Washington
Montgomery
Augusta
Scott
Loudoun
Tazewell
Washington
Lunenburg
Rockbridge
Shenandoah
Appomattox
Greensville
Augusta
Augusta
Lee
Franklin
Washington
Hanover
Wythe
Wythe
Rockingham
Rockingham
Rockbridge
Loudoun
Scott
Tazewell
Page
Smyth
Tazewell

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

SPURRIER CEMETERY
LUNSFORD MILL RD
TOOLE CREEK ROAD
OLD INDIANCREEK RD
Hamilton Road
MORGAN RD
E. CARTERS VALLEY
Kentucky Street
RIVERMONT DRIVE
Norris Run Rd 708
Glebe School Road
APPLE ORCHARD RD
WOODGROVE RD.
TERRI ROAD
OSCEOLA ROAD
BURKEVILLE ROAD
HAYS CREEK RD
HEPNER RD
Red House Road
Low Ground Road
Natural Chimney Rd
Natural ChimneysRd
EWING CEMETERY RD
Madcap Road / 736
DEBUSK MILL ROAD
TEMAN ROAD
PAINTERS HILL ROAD
PAINTERS HILL ROAD
UNION SPRINGS RD
HONEY RUN RD
PAXTON DRIVE
CIDER MILL ROAD
KINGDOM RD
CHRCH HSE HOL RD
JOLLETT RD
Love's Mill Road
ROUTE 770

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

CATTLE PASS
BRANCH
CATTLE PASS
STREAM
Hudson Creek
SLEEPY CREEK
BRANCH
BRANCH
CATTLE PASS
Norris Run
BACK CREEK
CATTLE PASS
TRIB.OF N.F. CATOCTIN CR
MUD FORK CREEK
CATTLE PASS
MODEST CREEK
HAYS CREEK
MILL CREEK
Maple Spring Branch
Meherrin River
BRANCH MOSSY CREEK
NORTH RIVER
BRANCH
Madcap Creek
CATTLE PASS
LITTLE RIVER
BRANCH
STREAM
HONEY RUN
HONEY RUN
CALFPASTURE RIVER
TRIBUTARY NF CATOCTIN CK
STREAM
CROCKETT COVE CK
NAKED CREEK
Cattle Pass
LITTLE RIVER
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LOCATION

0.03 FR 58;0.04 TO ENDRTE
0060689 0070614
0.90 TO 700;1.32 TO 765
11MM TO 23B & .0M TO 863
.70 From 640&1.70 To 613
0.33 TO 522 -0.29 TO WVA
0.10 TO 224, 0.50 TO 606
0.32TO 764,010 TO 58 A
1.05 FR. 721; 0.75 TO 694
3.00 Rt 781; 0.50 Rt 625
0.84 RT 876 - 0.81 RT 707
1.10fr614 0.60 to 640
00.70FR716/00.10TO751
.05 FRRT643;.30TORT722
1.00 FR 708; 0.05 TO 710
.8FR 739 &.95TO 626
0.55TO 729 & 0.55 TO 726
0.15TO612-1.00 TO 613
1.00-Rt 644N/1.55-Rt 644S
0.80 Mi.Fr. Int. Rte. 624
1.35TO 754 - 0.25 TO 607
0.03 RT 730 - 0.32 RT 936
0.0 OLD 58,0.45 TO END MT
0.00-RT 737; 2.80-RT 756
0.10 FR91; 2.20 TO 714
1.05 TO671 & 0.9 TO 658
.55M TO 744 & .OM TO 639
0.20 FR. 639; 0.35 TO 744
0.50 RT 613 - 0.75 RT 742
0.40 RT739N - 0.02 RT739S
0.37 TOEND & 0.03 TO 39
00.30FR9/00.50TO715
4.75 638 0.25624 SOUT
1.20 Fr E.Main-.01 To 16
1.85 D. END - 1.50 RT 607
.18 FR 600 - .22 TO 1303
.95 FR RUS CO L-.02 TO609



VALID THRU  7/31/2018

Rte

776
778
782
790
790
803
809
843
850
876
883
912
919
1130
1292
2657
F055

Mile Pt

2.69
1.18
0.25
0.58
0.68
0.35
0.43
0.62
0.80
2.12
0.21
0.07
8.64
0.01
0.95
0.09
6.06

CNTY
Fauquier
Ambherst
Tazewell

Scott
Scott
Washington
Frederick
Tazewell
Lee
Augusta
Washington
Lee
Lee
Lee
Fairfax
Chesterfield
Rockbridge

N8R

FACILITIES CARRIED

Landmark School Rd
Lowesville Road
ROUTE 782
ANTIOCH CIR
ANTIOCH CIR
CEDAR CREEK RD.
MCFARLAND RD
TECH RD.
ROUTE 850
Mish Barn Rd
REPASS ROAD
ROUTE 912 (OLD 58)
Hoover Hill Loop
Zion Avenue
BREN MAR DRIVE
SOUTH BELMONT ROAD
South Lee Highway

VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

FEATURE INTERSECTED

Little River
Buffalo River
SPRING BRANCH
BRANCH
BRANCH
BRANCH
GAP RUN
WRIGHT VALLEY CK
CATTLE PASS
BACK CREEK
BRANCH
BRANCH
JONES CREEK
STREAM
INDIAN RUN
POCOSHOCK CREEK
ROARING RUN
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LOCATION

.50 Fr 627 & 1.00 To 628
0.00-Rt 617N/0.20-Rt 617S
.20M TO 643 & .20 FR 761
0.25FR71W-0.12TO 71 E
35FR71W-.02TO71E

1.2TO735,0.35TO 11
0.43 END MAINT-0.01 TO817
0.3 FROM 102-.01 END MAIN

0.85 FR 664; 1.30 TO 661
1.17 RT 602 - 0.47 RT 712

0.03FR 611-1.70 TO 645

.15 TO RT 58-.13 TO 694
0.30 To 606 & 0.16 To 626
0.00 FR 706; 0.05 TO 706

00.00 862/ 00.11 2634
0.09 D.End &0.02 SCL Rich
1.15TO 693 & .12BOTET CO



VALID THRU  7/31/2018 N8R VEHICLE MAY NOT CROSS STRUCTURES LISTED BELOW

Rte Mile Pt CNTY FACILITIES CARRIED

FEATURE INTERSECTED LOCATION

The following structures have been added to the N8R list from the previous quarter. All are included in the current N8R list above.

It should be noted that this list is NOT a comprehensive list of all N8R structures, but only those that have been added to the N8R list from the

previous quarter. Users are advised to refer to the complete N8R list in determining whether or not a particular structure has been established

as an N8R structure.

9 0.00 Lynchburg Ninth Street Kanawha 0003JEFF ST 0001DEAD END
11 2.08 Staunton GREENVILLE AVE. LEWIS CREEK COALTER ST.AT COMMERCE RD
11 14.90 Staunton GREENVILLE AVENUE TRIBUTARY TO LEWIS CREEK .12HAMPTON ST-.06 WELLERDR
11 294.32 Shenandoah OLD VALLEY PIKE TRIBUTARY STONY CREEK 0.17 TO 698-0.04 EDINBURG
15 0.00 Prince William RTE.15 NBL. LITTLE BULL RUN 00.43FR66/00.35T0625
15 224.59 Loudoun JAMES MONROE HWY. TRIB.OF LIMESTONE BR. 01.20 Fr 661/00.89 To 663
60 3.40 Buena Vista ROUTE 0060 S FORK_CHALK MINE_RUN 0039ECL BU VI0340AMHER CO
65 12.30 Scott Clinch River Hwy. BRANCH .37 TOR649 & 10.7 TO R72
234 0.55 Prince William DUMFRIES ROAD ROUTE I-95 SBL,HOV,NBL 00.55FR1/03.50T0643
301 1.27 Petersburg SYCAMORE STREET INTERSTATE-85 1.27 Fr301 & 0.95To 1
604 2.22 Bland WALKERS CREEK ROAD BIG WALKER CREEK #1 2.20FR 42 -1.25TO 651
608 6.24 Stafford BROOKE RD. ACCOKEEK CREEK 0.1M RTE677-0.3M RTE629
610 0.42 Alleghany NIDA LANE MILL BRANCH 0.10 TO611 &0.08 TO 18
618 9.52 Southampton Crumpler Road Terrapin Swamp 0.05 Miles to Route 621
642 0.40 Page STONYMAN RD EAST HAWKSBILL CREEK 0.20 RT 640 - 0.50 RT 689
672 6.35 Lee T-672 MARTIN CREEK 0.05FR 697; 0.04TO 58
681 1.14 Ambherst Seminole Drive Williams Run 0.09-Rt.1054/0.01-Rt.1048
730 12.98 Greensville Low Ground Road Meherrin River 0.80 Mi.Fr. Int. Rte. 624
843 0.62 Tazewell TECH RD. WRIGHT VALLEY CK 0.3 FROM 102-.01 END MAIN
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Rte

The following structures have been removed from the N8R list from the previous iteration. None of these structures are included above.

There are no longer any restrictions for Blanket Permits subject to the N8R list on these structures.

Mile Pt

CNTY

FACILITIES CARRIED

Published in conjunction with the N8R list valid thru 7/31/2018.

o O O o

11
42
52
92
126
460
600
618
620
626
629
670
687
850

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.41
39.75
230.00
251.00
209.36
49.99
17.41
1.62
209.62
12.15
1.60
17.59
3.37
0.41
4.39
1.05
1.27

Buena Vista
Lynchburg
Roanoke
Roanoke (M)
Stafford
Augusta
Augusta
Augusta
Wythe
Charlotte
Lynchburg
Campbell
King William
Bath
Fairfax
Dinwiddie
Albemarle
Halifax
Alleghany
Alleghany

17TH STREET
Hollins Mill Road
Salem Res. lot
JEFFERSON ST
WBL KINGS HWY.
Lee-Jackson Hwy
Lee-Jackson Hwy
Scenic Highway
STONEY FORK RD.
Jeb Stuart hwy.
Graves Mill Road
Richmond Highway
W. RIVER RD.
DUNNS GAP
BRADDOCK ROAD
FLATFOOT ROAD

FEATURE INTERSECTED

BROWNS GAP TURNPIK

Sandy Ridge Road
JACKSON RIVER HWY
NORTH MOUNTAIN RD
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INDIAN GAP RUN
Blackwater Creek
Stream
NS RAILWAY
4' STREAM
STREAM
BYERS BRANCH
MOFFETTS CREEK
STREAM
Bluestone Creek
NS Railway
Opossum Creek
AYLETT CREEK
COWARDIN RUN
ACCOTINK CREEK
MORTAR BRANCH
DOYLES RIVER
Buffalo Creek
JACKSON RIVER
SIMPSON CREEK

LOCATION

0.01WALNUT AV0.05CHESTNUT
.89 RT 501/.84 RT29B
Water St. - Salem
0.20 MI FROM RTE 116
2.6M KG.GEO.-5.7M FRDBURG
0.59 RT 655 - 0.33 RT 815
0.10 RT 680 - 0.34 RT 646
0.02 RT 760 - 0.61 RT 837
3.25M TO 81 & 1.0M TO 680
.72 to Meck CL-1.26 to 15
0051460 TMB R0091291 EXP
0.85-Lynch CL/6.29-Rt 24
1.9M RTE647-0.03M RTE655
1.60 TO 687 & 2.00 TO 646
00.05FR733/00.05T0O3420
0.59 Fr 665 & 0.31 To 666
0.01FR624/0.89TODE
0.51t0 639 - 0.39 to 637
0.20 TO 680 & 0.60 TO 642
1.20 RT 777-3.86 ROCK CO



